04 FC:8021

Dr. Paul Vincent Name of Person Signing

IAPO1 Rec'd PCT PT

FORM PTO - 1595 RECU.S.DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 11-28-2006 (Rev. 6/93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No.0651-0011 (exp.4/94) DOCKET NR. 22025.7 To the d Trademarks: Please re 103341811 or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1.) SIMM, Thorsten Name: IWK Verpackungstechnik GmbH 2.) POETZSCH, Stefan Street Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Lorenzstrasse 6 attached? Yes No X D-76297 Stutensee Nature of conveyance: Germany X Assignment Merger Security Agreement __Change of Name Other Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 19.07.2006 Yes X No 2.) 19.07.2006 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 11/5-96704 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No. (s) B. Patent No. (s) PCT/EP2006/003087 PCT filed April 05, 2006 Additional numbers attached? Yes х мо 5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of applications and patents correspondence concerning document involved: 1 should be mailed: Name: Dr. Paul Vincent 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ Street Address: Enclosed Lichti + Partner GbR X Authorized to be charged to Postfach 41 07 60 deposit account D-76207 Karlsruhe 8. Deposit account number: 50-1030 Germany 11/21/2006 LLANDGRA 00000046 500698 11596704 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 40.00 DA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. wea November 13, 2006

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

Signature

2

Date

ASSIGNMENT

	For good and	valuable consideration		f which is hereby acknowledged, as a below
name	ed inventor, I herel	by sell and assign to	IWK Verpackungst	
01			'Stutensee / Ger	
its successors and assigns or other legal representatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to				
	ANSFER DEV	ICE IN A PACE	CAGING MACHINE AN	ND METHOD FOR CONTROL
tion which	for United States h may be granted	Letters Patent therefor therefor, and all divis	, executed by me even date he sions, continuations and exte	named below) and described in the applica- erewith, and all United States Letters Patent nsions thereof, the said interest being the IWK Verpackungs-
	e ownership of the echnik GmbH		en granted, to be held and enjo	byed by said
term	for which said Let or us if this assign	iters Patent may be gra	nted, as fully and entirely as t been made;	legal representatives, to the full end of the he same would have been held and enjoyed
conti	proper in the prose nuation-in-part, su	ecution of the above-na bstitute, divisional, ren	med application or in the prep	nstruments which may be necessary, lawful, paration and prosecution of any continuing, plications or in any amendment, extension, signee;
IW		oy authorize and reques ngstechnik Gr		s to issue said Letters Patent to said
l) D	Date 19.07.20	06 Inventor	(Full Name) Thorsten Simm	(Signature)
R	Residence Same	as Post Offi	ice Address	Citizenship German
P	ost Office Address	Kniebisstral	3e 33, D-76199 Ka	arlsruhe / Germany
2) D	ate 19.07.20	1006 Inventor	Stefan Pötzsch	Arch
R	Residence Same	as Post Off	ice Address	German Citizenship
P	ost Office Address	Baumgartenst	raße 25, D-7628	7 Rheinstetten / Germany
3) D	ate	Inventor _		
R	esidence	•		Citizenship
P	ost Office Address			
i) D	ate	Inventor _		
R	esidence			_Citizenship
Po	ost Office Address			
) D	ate	Inventor _		
R	esidence			Citizenship
Po	ost Office Address			
Nitroco (co)				
All.	ss(es))) le ha de	stent 2) _		_4)
1))			_5)

PATENT REEL: 018629 FRAME: 0819

RECORDED: 11/16/2006